
tHI
KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse
516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

t

2

3

4

5

6

7

I

9

lfingCourtty
Signature Report

Ordinance 19006

Proposed No.2019-0412.1 Sponsors Dembowski

AN ORDINANCE confirming appointment of the

representatives of the county executive and King County

council to the communities of opportunity-best starts for

kids advisory board; and amending Ordinance 18442,

Section 2, as amended.

STATEMENT OF FACTS:

1. Ordinance 18442 added to K.C.C. chapter 2A.300 a new section on the

communities of opportunity-best starts for kids advisory board. The

section is codified as K.C.C. 24.300.520.

2. Ordinances 18442, in carrying out Ordinance 18088, included in the

board membership for the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids

advisory board one member that shall be appointed and confirmed as a

representative ofthe county council by the county council by ordinance

and that one member shall be appointed as a representative of the county

executive by the county executive and confirmed by the council by

ordinance.

3. Ordinance 18442, Section 2, appointed and confirmed Betsy Jones as

the member of the communities opportunity-best starts for kids levy

advisory board representing the county executive.

10

t4

1.1

t2

13

15

L6

17

18

19

1



Ordinance 19006

24

20

2!

22

23

25

26

27

28

29

30

3L

32

33

34

35

36

37

4. The county council received a transmitted motion from the county

executive on May 2,2019, Proposed Motion 2019-0188, to confirm the

executive's appointment of Marguerite Ro as the representative for the

county executive to the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids

advisory board, which shall be allowed to lapse in order to confirm this

executive appointment by ordinance, in accordance with K.C.C.

2A.300.520 and Ordinance 18442.

5. Ordinance 18442, Section 2, as amended by Ordinance 18657, Section

l, appointed and confirmed Alison Mendiola as the member of the

communities of opportunity-best starts for kids levy advisory board

representing the county council.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COLINCIL OF KING COI,]NTY:

SECTIoN1 Ordinance 18442, Section 2, as amended, is hereby amended to

read as follows:

A. The member of the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids levy

advisory board appointed to represent the executive is ((BetsyJones)) Marguerite Ro,

who is hereby confirmed.

B. The member of the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids levy

2



38

39

Ordinance 19006

advisory board appointed to represent the county council is ((Alison+aendiela)) Carolyn

Busch, who is hereby confirmed.

Ordinance 19006 was introduced on l0l9l20I9 and hearing held/closed and passed by
the Metropolitan King County Council on llll3l2019, by the following vote:

Yes: 8 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Dunn,
Mr. McDermott, Mr. Dembowski, Mr. Upthegrove and Ms. Balducci
Excused: I - Ms. Kohl-Welles

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Rod Dembowski, Chair
ATTEST:

Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Council

40

\

AppRovED tniszgtavor IlOVFt4 d3€e, zo r s

*z
C;1

c*)
a.l
c: c)
{fl]
-<;tlx
t-)(:f
c:
z.
c)
F

t\t
6t
t'{t *z, /.r

=rrr$ \/
ryr rr'1

1)1
3_:
c,, l:
(3
6l

cIt

Dow Constantine, County Executive

l"aq
rrt Lt,

$-ti/EJ

t
?a
washitr$.s:1

l.o3

Attachments: None

3


