

KING COUNTY

Signature Report

Ordinance 19006

	Proposed No. 2019-0412.1 Sponsors Dembowski
1	AN ORDINANCE confirming appointment of the
2	representatives of the county executive and King County
3	council to the communities of opportunity-best starts for
4	kids advisory board; and amending Ordinance 18442,
5	Section 2, as amended.
6	STATEMENT OF FACTS:
7	1. Ordinance 18442 added to K.C.C. chapter 2A.300 a new section on the
8	communities of opportunity-best starts for kids advisory board. The
9	section is codified as K.C.C. 2A.300.520.
10	2. Ordinances 18442, in carrying out Ordinance 18088, included in the
11	board membership for the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids
12	advisory board one member that shall be appointed and confirmed as a
13	representative of the county council by the county council by ordinance
14	and that one member shall be appointed as a representative of the county
15	executive by the county executive and confirmed by the council by
16	ordinance.
17	3. Ordinance 18442, Section 2, appointed and confirmed Betsy Jones as
18	the member of the communities opportunity-best starts for kids levy
19	advisory board representing the county executive.

20	4. The county council received a transmitted motion from the county
21	executive on May 2, 2019, Proposed Motion 2019-0188, to confirm the
22	executive's appointment of Marguerite Ro as the representative for the
23	county executive to the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids
24	advisory board, which shall be allowed to lapse in order to confirm this
25	executive appointment by ordinance, in accordance with K.C.C.
26	2A.300.520 and Ordinance 18442.
27	5. Ordinance 18442, Section 2, as amended by Ordinance 18657, Section
28	1, appointed and confirmed Alison Mendiola as the member of the
29	communities of opportunity-best starts for kids levy advisory board
30	representing the county council.
31	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
32	SECTION 1. Ordinance 18442, Section 2, as amended, is hereby amended to
33	read as follows:
34	A. The member of the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids levy
35	advisory board appointed to represent the executive is ((Betsy Jones)) Marguerite Ro.
36	who is hereby confirmed.
37	B. The member of the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids levy

- advisory board appointed to represent the county council is ((Alison Mendiola)) Carolyn
- 39 Busch, who is hereby confirmed.

40

Ordinance 19006 was introduced on 10/9/2019 and hearing held/closed and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 11/13/2019, by the following vote:

Yes: 8 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Dunn, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Dembowski, Mr. Upthegrove and Ms. Balducci Excused: 1 - Ms. Kohl-Welles



KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

Rod Dembowski, Chair

Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this 25 day of NOVEMBER 2019.

Dow Constantine, County Executive

Attachments: None